eyepiece reticles
history of the graticules division of pyser optics limited
Julius Rheinberg, a member of the Royal Society developed many techniques and processes associated with microphotography. He
built the world’s first colour camera, invented a grainless photographic emulsion and was well known in optical circles conducting much
correspondence with eminent microscopists in Europe. Julius started making graticules for the British Government in 1914, using the
skills he developed in photographic processing.
Leslie Rheinberg, the nephew of Julius Rheinberg, formed Graticules Limited in 1946. From 1946 to 1969 the Company operated from
laboratories in London using established processes including pigmented fish glues, lead sulphide glass etching, grainless photography,

pattern
NE50
description order codediameter
Single line, nominal width 0.02mm 16 mm 01B16238
01B19238
01B21238
01B23238
01B24238
01B26238
01B27238
01BSP238
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
NE 50
For measurement of large objects in conjunction with graduated mechanical stage, and for alignment. Image covers entire field of view.
pattern
NE8
description order codediameter
crosslines, normal line width 0.02 mm 16 mm 01B16206
01B19206
01B20206
01B21206
01B23206
01B26206
01B19206
01BSP206
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE81
description order codediameter
crosslines, normal line width 0.04 mm 16 mm 01B16234
01B19234
01B21234
01B23234
01B24234
01B26234
01B27234
01BSP234
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE82
description order codediameter
crosslines, normal line width 0.005 mm 16 mm 01B16235
01B19235
01B21235
01B23235
01B24235
01B26235
01B27235
01BSP235
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
crosslines
NE 8, NE81, NE82
Used as for NE50 but for measurements in two directions and for sighting and alignment. Image covers entire field of view
pattern
NE56
description order codediameter
broken crossline 16 mm 01B16231
01B19231
01B21231
01B23231
01B24231
01B26231
01B27231
01BSP231
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
crosslines
NE 8, NE81, NE82
Use as crossed lines. Broken lines enable fine detail to be seen at the breaks. A thin boundary would be lost behind a continuous line.
drawings not to scalesingle lines
02
pattern
NE53
description order codediameter
Two vertical lines 0.1 mm apart
with horizontal line
16 mm 01B16230
01B19230
01B21230
01B23230
01B24230
01B26230
01B27230
01BSP230
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
NE 53, NE54
Use as crossed lines, but for measuring distances between lines. Greater accuracy can be lines. Greater accuracy can be obtained by locating
the specimen detail between the reticle gauge pair. Image covers entire field of view.
pattern
NE54
description order codediameter
Two vertical lines 0.2 mm apart 16 mm 01B16239
01B19239
01B21239

pattern
NE1
description order codediameter
Vertical micrometer 10mm long,
with 100 divisions of 0.1mm
16 mm 01B16201
01B19201
01B20201
01B21201
01B23201
01B24201
01B26201
01B27201
01BSP201
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
20 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
03
eyepiece scales
NE 50
Used for measuring lengths of specimen or distances between points on a variety of different shaped objects.
pattern
NE28
description order codediameter
Horizontal scale 1mm long,
with 100 divisions of 0.01mm.
16 mm 01B16217
01B19217
01B21217
01B23217
01B24217
01B26217
01B27217
01BSP217
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE5
description order codediameter
Horizontal micrometer 5mm long,
with 100 divisions of 0.05mm
16 mm 01B16203
01B19203
01B21203
01B23203
01B24203
01B26203
01B27203
01BSP203
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
drawings not to scalehorizontal & vertical scales
pattern
NE20
description order codediameter
Horizontal scale 0.1” long,
with 100 divisions of 0.001mm.
16 mm 01B16214
01B19214
01B21214
01B23214
01B24214
01B26214
01B27214
01BSP214
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE31
description order codediameter
Horizontal scale 0.5” long,
with 100 divisions of 0.005”
16 mm 01B16219
01B19219
01B21219
01B23219
01B24219
01B26219
01B27219
01BSP219
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE41
description order codediameter
Horizontal scale 10mm long,
with 200 divisions of 0.05mm.
16 mm 01B16223
01B19223
01B21223
01B23223
01B24223
01B26223
01B27223
01BSP223
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
04
eyepiece scales
NE 17, NE18
Used as horizontal and vertical scales, and especially useful when interested in measurements in different axis
pattern
NE17
description order codediameter
Crossed micrometer scales.
Each 10 mm long with 100
divisions of 0.1 mm
16 mm 01B16212
01B19212
01B20212

pattern
NE7N
description order codediameter
Horizontal micrometer scale 10mm long,
with 100 divisions of 0.1mm, includes,
crosslines and additional 10mm square
16 mm 01B16205
01B19205
01B21205
01B23205
01B24205
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
06
NE 10, NE11, NE34 Simple grids are convenient for making sketches of the observed specimen. They are also useful for particle counting.
NE10 and NE11 grids cover the full area. NE34 grid is 10mm x10mm.
pattern
NE10
description order codediameter
Grid (net) 0.5mm pitch 16 mm 01B16207
01B19207
01B21207
01B23207
01B24207
01B26207
01B27207
01BSP207
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
drawings not to scalesquared grids
pattern
NE34
description order codediameter
10 mm x 10 mm grid of 0.1 mm
square
16 mm 01B16300
01B19300
01B21300
01B23300
01B24300
01B26300
01B27300
01BSP300
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE11
description order codediameter
Grid (net) 1.0mm pitch 16 mm 01B16209
01B19209
01B21209
01B23209
01B24209
01B26209
01B27209
01BSP209
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
NE 10A, NE 11A, NE34A Useful for particle counting, particularly where reference is needed between workers. Also useful for area of
specimen determinations.
indexed grids
pattern
NE10A
description order codediameter
Numbered grid 5mm x 5mm
0.5 mm pitch. Marketed 1-10
and A-J
16 mm 01B16208
01B19208
01B21208
01B23208
01B24208
01B26208
01B27208
01BSP208
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE34A
description order codediameter
Numbered grid 1mm x 1mm
0.1 mm pitch. Marketed 1-10
and A-J
16 mm 01B16214
01B19214
01B21214
01B23214
01B24214
01B26214
01B27214
01BSP214
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
pattern
NE11A
description order codediameter
Numbered grid 10mm x 10mm
1.0 mm pitch. Marketed 1-10
and A-J
16 mm 01B16210
01B19210
01B21210
01B23210

pattern
NE35
description order codediameter
Index pattern 10 mm x 10 mm
1mm indexed squares
16 mm 01B16237
01B19237
01B21237
01B23237
01B24237
01B26237
01B27237
01BSP237
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
indexed grids
NE71, NE35
NE 35 - Useful for particle counting, particularly where reference is needed between workers, especially rectangular shapes, also for particle counting.
pattern
NE15
description order codediameter
Chessboard (net) 2.0 mm squares 16 mm 01B16211
01B19211
01B21211
01B23211
01B24211
01B26211
01B27211
01BSP211
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
chessboard squares
NE15
The dark squares are translucent. Used as an alternative to simple grids for area of specimen determination and particlecounting. Alternate
light and dark squares help to reduce eyestrain. Semi coating gives approximately 50% light transmission.
pattern
NE77
description order codediameter
Squares 10mm, 7mm & 4mm 16 mm 01B16222
01B19222
01B21222
01B23222
01B24222
01B26222
01B27222
01BSP222
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
scale with crosslines
NE38 Combines three areas in one for convenience, giving area ratios A:B of 1:3 and B:C of 1:2.
pattern
NE57
description order codediameter
Miller 7 x 7 mm grid 16 mm 01B16232
01B19232
01B21232
01B23232
01B24232

pattern
NE48
description order codediameter
Concentric circles 1 mm -
10mm diameter. 10 circles, with
graduated cross hairs
16 mm 01B16242
01B19242
01B21242
01B23242
01B24242
01B26242
01B27242
01BSP242
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
concentric circles + cross scales
NE48  Similar to concentric circles, but with graduated cross hairs.
pattern
NE22
description order codediameter
Concentric circles 0.5 mm -
12mm diameter. 24 circles
16 mm 01B16215
01B19215
01B21215
01B23215
01B24215
01B26215
01B27215
01BSP215
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
concentric circles
NE22 This design leaves the circles clear of obstruction. In addition the intermediate lines are broken to improve ease of reading.
pattern
NE19
description order codediameter
Gauge pairs 16 mm 01B16241
01B19241
01B21241
01B23241
01B24241
01B26241
01B27241
01BSP241
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
gauge pairs
NE19 Gauge pairs occupying a field of view of 10mm. Each gauge is proportional to its adjacent number. Approx size of smallest pair = 0.1mm.
protractors
Placed in the eyepiece, these are used in the same manner as ordinary protractors.
pattern
NE25
description order codediameter
Half protractor scale 10 mm
diameterdividedin degrees.
16 mm 01B16216
01B19216
01B21216
01B23216
01B24216
01B26216
01B27216
01BSP216
19 mm
21 mm
23 mm
24 mm
26 mm
27 mm
special
half protractor
pattern
NE45
description order codediameter
Full protractor scale 10mm diameter
16mm divided in degrees.
16 mm 01B16227
01B19227
01B21227